
MPN Description ATA ATA Category ATA-System CMM / ATA OEM OEM GROUP Test/

Inspection
Repair Overhaul USABILITY / AIRCRAFT TYPE / ENGINE TYPEEngine Applicability EASA FAA CAAM CAAS DGCA CAAC JCAB CAAT * CAAV

04P23-1 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

04P23-10 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777;B757; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

04P23-11 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

04P23-12 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B757;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

04P23-4 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

04P23-5 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

04P23-6 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

04P23-7 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

04P23-8 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

04P23-9 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-42; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000;B777 PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

07P95-1 VALVE PNEUMATIC RELAY 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-43; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

07P95-2 VALVE PNEUMATIC RELAY 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-43; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

07P95-3 VALVE PNEUMATIC RELAY 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-43; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

07P95-4 VALVE PNEUMATIC RELAY 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-43; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

07P95-7 VALVE PNEUMATIC RELAY 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-43; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

07P95-8 VALVE PNEUMATIC RELAY 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-43; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B777;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

07P95-9 PNEUMATIC RELAY VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-43; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;B777;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1001000-3 VALVE-STARTER-AIR 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-18; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1001000-4 VALVE-STARTER-AIR 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-18; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

102-00090 SENSOR-OIL TEMPERATURE 79 ENGINE 7930 - ENGINE OIL INDICATING SYSTEM 79-32-15; NORWICH AERO PRODUCTS INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES NO NO A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

10-609660-9 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-08; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

10-62090-42 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-38; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

10-62090-64 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-23; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

10-62090-77 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-74; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737NG;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1108V0100-1 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B767;PW4000;A330;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1108V0100-2 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B767;PW4000;A330;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1108V0100-3 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000;A330;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1109V0300 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-10; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B767;A330;PW4000;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1109V0300-1 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-10; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B767;A330;PW4000;B747;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1109V0300-2 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-10; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B767;A330;PW4000;B747;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1109V0300-3 DUAL-THREE-WAY PNEUM. SOLENOID VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-10; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000;B747;A330;B767;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1109V0300-4 SOLENOID- HPC SECONDARY FLOW CONTROL 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-33-10; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B767;A330;B737; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0500-2 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;PW4000;B777;A330; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0500-3 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;PW4000;B777;A330; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0500-4 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;PW4000;B777;A330; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0500-5 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;PW4000;B777;A330; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0500-6 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-12; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;PW4000;B777;A330; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0700-3 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE (TBVC) 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-25-11; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0700-4 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE (TBVC) 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-25-11; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000;A330;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1110V0700-5 TURBINE BLADE/VANE COOLING VALVE (TBVC) 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-25-11; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000;B777; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0300-1 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000;A330;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0300-4 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000;A330;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0300-5 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000;A330;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0300-6 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000;A330;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700-10 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700-4 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700-5 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700-6 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700-7 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700-8 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000;B747; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1115V0700-9 BLEED AIR VALVE 9TH.-STG. 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-40; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

11-841193-2 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

11-841193-3 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

11-841193-4 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

11-841193-5 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

1211313-010 ACTUATOR-VARIABLE STATOR 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-13; ARKWIN INDUSTRIES INC. ARKWIN INDUSTRIES YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121664-10 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121664-11 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

121664-12 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

121664-3 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121664-4 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121664-5 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121664-6 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

121664-7 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

121664-8 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121664-9 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-13 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-14 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-16 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-17 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-18 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-19 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-21 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-3 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-4 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-6 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-7 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

121666-8 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1226400 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

123100-3 PDU-POWER DRIVE UNIT 25 INTERIOR 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-58-29; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

125A2 VISUAL INDICATOR. 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-36; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES NO A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

125A3 VISUAL INDICATOR 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-36; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES NO A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1298A0000-01 VALVE-CHECK 21 AIRFRAME 2160 - CABIN TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM 21-62-15; LIEBHERR AEROSPACE LINDENBERG GMBH LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1303A0000-03 VALVE-FLOW CONTROL 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-14; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1303A0000-04 VALVE-FLOW CONTROL 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-14; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1324M12P10 ACTUATOR-VARIABLE STATOR 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-13; ARKWIN INDUSTRIES INC. ARKWIN INDUSTRIES YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14320-150 ANTI SIPHON VALVE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN NO YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

14320-230-201 FLUSH VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14320-230-203 FLUSH VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14320-230-205 FLUSH VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14320-230-207 FLUSH VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-004A1 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES B767;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-004A2 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-004B1 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES B767;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-004B2 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-004C1 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES B767;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-004C2 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-008-1 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES B767;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-170 VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-230 FLUSH VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;B757;B767;A320_Fam;EMB190; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-260-1 TOILET BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20 MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

14330-260-2 TOILET BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20 MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1567A0000-01 VALVE-SELECTOR 52 AIRFRAME 5230 - CARGO/BAGGAGE DOORS 52-30-16; LIEBHERR AEROSPACE LINDENBERG GMBH LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340;B757; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

15800-348A VALVE ASSY-RINSE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;B757;B767;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

15800-358 VALVE ASSY-RINSE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-20; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;B757;B767;A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

15800-440 VALVE ASSY-RINSE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-30; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

15801-165-1 TOILET BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-16; MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES NO A320_Fam; NO YES NO NO NO NO NO 0 YES

15801-165-2 TOILET BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-16 MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. SAFRAN YES YES NO A320_Fam; NO YES NO NO NO NO NO 0 YES

1605100 VISUAL INDICATOR 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-61; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1605100-01 VISUAL INDICATOR 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-61; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1605100-02 VISUAL INDICATOR 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-61; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

182820-2 HEAT EXCHANGER 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-14; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

182820-3 HEAT EXCHANGER 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-14; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

182820-4 HEAT EXCHANGER 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-14; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

1853M13P01 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-19; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES B737CL;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1853M13P04 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-19; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1B1384 SWITCH DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-10; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES B747;B767;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

1B7405 SWITCH DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-10; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES B747;B767;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2290B020000 CHECK VALVE-PRESS, INTERMED 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-04; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;V2500;B747; V2500 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
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2293B010000 CHECK VALVE-PRESS, INTERMED 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-04; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B747; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2293B020000 CHECK VALVE-PRESS, INTERMED 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-04; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2313M347-4 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR LH 30 AIRFRAME 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR RAIN/ICE REMOVAL 30-40-14; GOODRICH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS SIS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2313M-347-4 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR LH 30 AIRFRAME 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR RAIN/ICE REMOVAL 30-40-14; GOODRICH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS SIS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2313M348-4 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR RH 30 AIRFRAME 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR RAIN/ICE REMOVAL 30-40-14; GOODRICH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS SIS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2313M-348-4 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR RH 30 AIRFRAME 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR RAIN/ICE REMOVAL 30-40-14; GOODRICH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS SIS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

236-508 AIR CHILLER 4500 BTU/HR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-30-36; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

236-8 REFRIGERATION UNIT-AIR CHILLER 4500 BTU 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-30-36; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2651-278-21 LAVATORY DRAIN BALL VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-38-09; KAISER ELECTROPRECISION KAISER ELECTROPRECISION YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2651-278-23 LAVATORY DRAIN BALL VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-38-09; KAISER ELECTROPRECISION KAISER ELECTROPRECISION YES YES YES B757; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2651-278-24 LAVATORY DRAIN BALL VALVE ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-38-09; KAISER ELECTROPRECISION KAISER ELECTROPRECISION YES YES YES B757; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

267-100 AIR CHILLER 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-30-43; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B747;B757;B767;A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

267-500 AIR CHILLER 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-30-43; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B747;B757;B767;A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

267SV AIR CHILLER 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-30-43; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B747;B757;B767;A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2740028-1 ACTUATOR 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-94; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

2740028-2 ACTUATOR 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-94; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO B737CL;B737NG YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

2740028-3 ACTUATOR 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-94; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO B737CL;B737NG YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

2740028-4 ACTUATOR 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-94; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO B737CL;B737NG YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

2740028-5 ACTUATOR 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-94; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO B737CL;B737NG YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

2740028-6 ACTUATOR 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-51-94; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737 YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

2-7680-2 FUSE ASSY FLOW RATE 27 AIRFRAME 2730 - ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM 27-32-02; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B757;B767;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-7681-1 FLOW RATE FUSE ASSEMBLY 27 AIRFRAME 2730 - ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM 27-32-03; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B757;B767;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-7681-2 FLOW RATE FUSE ASSEMBLY 27 AIRFRAME 2730 - ELEVATOR CONTROL SYSTEM 27-32-03; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B757;B767;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-1 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-11 THRUST/R PRESS HYD FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-12 STBY T/R HYD FUSE ASSY 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-13 SLATS STAND BY HYD FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-15 LE FLAP SLAT HYD FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B757;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-16 NLG HYD FUSE ASSY. 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-18 HYD FUSE ASSY 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B757;B747;B777;B757; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-2 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B757;B777;B747 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-24 T/R RTN HYD FUSE ASSY. 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-25 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-26 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-27 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-28 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-29 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-3 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-5 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8020-6 FUSE 32 AIRFRAME 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETRACT/EXTEND SYSTEM 32-31-04; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2-8041-1 FUSE ASSY 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-40-18; TRIUMPH ACTUATION SYSTEM TRIUMPH YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B767;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

282-3 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-03 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

282-6 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-03 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

285T0855-1 FLT DECK ACCESS CONTROL MODUL 52 AIRFRAME 5250 - FIXED INNER DOORS 52-51-04; BAE SYSTEMS CONTROLS INC. BAE SYSTEMS YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747;B757;B767; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

285T0855-5 FLT DECK ACCESS CONTROL MODUL 52 AIRFRAME 5250 - FIXED INNER DOORS 52-51-04; BAE SYSTEMS CONTROLS INC. BAE SYSTEMS YES YES YES B737NG;B747;A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2955530-1 ROLLER PDU 25 INTERIOR 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-51-18; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2955810-1 ROLLER 25 INTERIOR 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-51-18; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2955810-3 ROLLER 25 INTERIOR 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-51-18; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2955T100-5 PDU-POWER DRIVE UNIT 25 INTERIOR 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-51-19; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2955T100-7 PDU-POWER DRIVE UNIT 25 INTERIOR 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-51-19; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2955T100-9 PDU-POWER DRIVE UNIT 25 INTERIOR 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-51-19; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2LA403702-01 LT NAV 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-41-15; GOODRICH LIGHTING SYSTEMS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2LA403702-02 LIGHT-NAVIGATION REAR 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-41-15; GOODRICH LIGHTING SYSTEMS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

2LA455010-00 LIGHT-ANTICOLLISION,BEACON 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-24; GOODRICH LIGHTING SYSTEMS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO B737NG;A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

30-0909-1 LIGHT - TAILCONE ANTI COLLISION 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-40-38; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

30-0909-101 LIGHT - TAILCONE ANTI COLLISION 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-40-38; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

30-0909-201 LIGHT - TAILCONE ANTI COLLISION 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-40-38; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B747; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-776-206-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-776-207-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-776-305-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-776-306-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-780-601-0 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-26; SERCK AVIATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-780-602-0 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-26; SERCK AVIATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-780-702-0 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-780-703-0 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-780-704-0 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-780-705-0 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-25; SECAN HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

301-781-402-0 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

301-781-403-0 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-781-404-0 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-781-405-0 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

301-789-101-0 HEATER-SERVO FUEL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-24; MEGGITT AEROSPACE LIMITED PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-789-102-0 HEATER-SERVO FUEL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-77; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-790-101-0 COOLER-IDG OIL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-64; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-791-301-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-791-302-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-792-702-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

301-792-703-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-792-801-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-792-802-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-792-803-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-793-901-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-793-902-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-793-951-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-793-952-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-797-503-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-797-601-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

301-797-602-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

301-797-603-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

301-799-403-0 VISUAL INDICATOR 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-61; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-800-401-0 CHIP DETECTOR 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-57; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-801-201-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW MASTER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;B737CL; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

301-801-301-0 ACTUATOR-BALLSCREW 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-61; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

301-807-203-0 FILTER-FUEL DOWN STREAM 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-47; SAFRAN FILTRATION SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3022053-000 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-56; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3022053-001 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-56; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A300;A310; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3022151-000 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-56; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

30-2505-3 ANTICOLLISION LIGHT UPPER FUSELAGE 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-03; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

30-2506-3 ANTICOLLISION LIGHT, LOWER FUSELAGE 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-04; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3031863-001 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-34; EATON CORPORATION EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES B747;B757;B767;A320_Fam;CFM56;JT8;V2500JT8;V2500;CFM56;CFM56-5B YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3217-100 VALVE-RAIN REPELLENT 30 AIRFRAME 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR RAIN/ICE REMOVAL 30-45-11; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3217-200 VALVE-RAIN REPELLENT 30 AIRFRAME 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR RAIN/ICE REMOVAL 30-45-11; ZODIAC SERVICES EUROPE (ZSE) SAFRAN YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A330;A340;A380; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3231708-2 SCREW AND NUT ASSY-BALL 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3231708-3 SCREW AND NUT ASSY 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3238052-2 FLAPPER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3238052-4 FLAPPER 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-51 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3282970-2 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

3282970-3 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3282970-4 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3282970-5 STOP MECHANISM-BLEED VALVE 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-31-22; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

3289562-5 VALVE-PRECOOLER 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-13-91; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;CFM56;B747; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3289562-6 VALVE-PRECOOLER 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-13-91; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3289562-7 VALVE-PRECOOLER 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-13-91; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

3290064-10 VALVE-STARTER 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-39; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B757;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3290064-13 VALVE STARTER 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-39; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A340;A320;CFM56; CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3290064-17 VALVE-STARTER 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-39; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B757;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3290064-18 VALVE-STARTER 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-39; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES CFM56;A320;A340; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3290064-19 VALVE-STARTER 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-39; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A340;CFM56;A320; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3290064-20 VALVE-STARTER 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-39; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B757;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3290064-30 VALVE-STARTER 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-11-39; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A340;CFM56;A320; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
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Inspection
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ATA
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32 33 34
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ATA-System

2400 - ELECTRICAL POWER ... 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTME... 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS

2550 - CARGO COMPARTME... 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYS... 2730 - ELEVATOR CONTROL...

2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. ... 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ... 2920 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ...

3010 - AIRFOIL ANTI/DE-ICE... 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR ... 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETR...

3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAK... 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEE... 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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337-075-103-0 LUBRICATION UNIT 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15CFMI-TP.CM.189 SNECMA MOTEURS (GROUPE SNECMA) CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

337-075-104-0 LUBRICATION UNIT 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15CFMI-TP.CM.189 SNECMA MOTEURS (GROUPE SNECMA) CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

337-075-105-0 LUBRICATION UNIT 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15CFMI-TP.CM.189 SNECMA MOTEURS (GROUPE SNECMA) CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

337-075-106-0 LUBRICATION UNIT 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15CFMI-TP.CM.189 SNECMA MOTEURS (GROUPE SNECMA) CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

337-075-107-0 LUBRICATION UNIT 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15CFMI-TP.CM.189 SNECMA MOTEURS (GROUPE SNECMA) CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

340-400-004-0 UNIT-LUB 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-16; CFMI C/O SAFRAN CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-400-005-0 UNIT-LUB 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-16; CFMI C/O SAFRAN CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-402-602-0 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-402-603-0 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-402-604-0 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-402-653-0 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-403-003-0 FILTER-FUEL NOZZLE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-45; SAFRAN FILTRATION SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-403-004-0 FILTER-FUEL NOZZLE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-45; SAFRAN FILTRATION SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-403-101-0 COOLER-IDG OIL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-65; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

340-403-102-0 COOLER-IDG OIL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-65; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

342B040000 THERMOSTAT-CONTROL 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-47; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

342B050000 THERMOSTAT-CONTROL 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-47; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

350880-6 ENGINE DRIVEN PUMP 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-03; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES B747;B757;B767;B777;A320_Fam;CFM56;JT8;A330;A CFM56;JT8; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

350880-7 ENGINE DRIVEN PUMP 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-04; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES B747;B757;B767;A320_Fam;CFM56;JT8; CFM56;JT8; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

3830032-105 VALVE OIL COOLER BYPASS 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-16; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

387B040000 THERMOSTAT 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-20; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A340;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

387B050000 THERMOSTAT 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-20; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A340;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

388D010000 THERMOSTAT 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-78; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

38E93-5 VALVE-CONTROL,WING ANTI ICING 30 AIRFRAME 3010 - AIRFOIL ANTI/DE-ICE SYSTEM 30-11-52; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

38E93-6 VALVE-CONTROL,WING ANTI ICING 30 AIRFRAME 3010 - AIRFOIL ANTI/DE-ICE SYSTEM 30-11-52; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

397B030000 THERMOSTAT-SOLENOID 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-36; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

398-21 FILTER 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-35; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

398908-2 TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-83; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

398908-3 TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-83; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

398908-4 TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-83; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

398908-5 TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-83; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

398908-6 TEMPERATURE CONTROL VALVE 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-50-83; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737 YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

398B050000 THERMOSTAT 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-35; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

398B060000 THERMOSTAT 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-35; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

398E020000 THERMOSTAT 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-35; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

398E030000 THERMOSTAT 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-35; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

41F1004 UNIT-LUB 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-16; CFMI C/O SAFRAN CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

41F1005 UNIT-LUB 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-16; CFMI C/O SAFRAN CFM INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

4205400 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-33; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A320_Fam;B747;B757;B767; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

4205401 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-33; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A320_Fam;B747;B757;B767;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

42D362 SWITCH DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-10; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B777;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

42D394 SWITCH DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-10; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES B747;B767;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

42D395 SWITCH DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-10; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B757;B777;CFM56; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

4313100-01-6600 CONVECTION OVEN DF3000 LH 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-35-12; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

4313101-01-6600 CONVECTION OVEN DF3000 RH 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-35-12; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

4323070-01-6626 STEAM OVEN DS3075 LH (EXTENDED VERSION) 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-35-12; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

4323100-01-6622 STEAM OVEN DS3000 LH 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-35-12; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

4323101-01-6622 STEAM OVEN DS3000 RH 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-35-12; B/E AEROSPACE INC. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45-0351-1 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, LH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;EMB190;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45-0351-2 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, RH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;B737CL;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45-0351-3 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, LH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;EMB190;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45-0351-4 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, RH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;B737CL;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45-0351-5 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, LH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;EMB190;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45-0351-6 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, RH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45332-8036 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-26; SERCK AVIATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45332-8039 OIL / FUEL HEAT EXCHANGER 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-26; SERCK AVIATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45731-1381 HEATER-SERVO FUEL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-24; MEGGITT AEROSPACE LIMITED PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45731-1382 HEATER-SERVO FUEL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-77; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56;CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5C;CFM56-7B;YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45731-1385 HEATER-SERVO FUEL 73 ENGINE 7320 - FUEL CONTROLLING SYSTEM 73-21-84; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45731-1386 HEATER-SERVO FUEL 73 ENGINE 7320 - FUEL CONTROLLING SYSTEM 73-21-84; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45731-1391 COOLER-IDG OIL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-64; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45731-1392 COOLER-IDG OIL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-65; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45731-1393 COOLER-IDG OIL 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-65; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45D31 SWITCH-DIFFERNTIAL PRESSURE 73 ENGINE 7330 - ENGINE FUEL INDICATING SYSTEM 73-34-03; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

45D32 SWITCH-LOW OIL PRESSURE 79 ENGINE 7930 - ENGINE OIL INDICATING SYSTEM 79-33-02; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

47111-1201 EXCHANGER, HEAT - IDG OIL/FUEL 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15; MEGGITT AEROSPACE LIMITED PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

47111-1203 EXCHANGER, HEAT - IDG OIL/FUEL 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15; MEGGITT AEROSPACE LIMITED PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

47111-1204 EXCHANGER, HEAT - IDG OIL/FUEL 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-15; MEGGITT AEROSPACE LIMITED PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

50U683 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-08; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-106 SEALED AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-04; AVTECHTYEE INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737 Family; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-107 SEALED AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-04; AVTECHTYEE INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737 Family; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-42 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-38; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-60 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-15; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-61 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-15; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-62 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-15; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737CL; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-64 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-23; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-77 AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-50-74; AVTECH TYEE, INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737NG;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-83 SEALED AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2340 - INTERPHONE/PASSENGER PA SYSTEM 23-44-00; AVTECHTYEE INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5145-1-88 SEALED AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2340 - INTERPHONE/PASSENGER PA SYSTEM 23-44-02; AVTECHTYEE INC AVTECHTYEE YES YES YES B737CL,B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

51H336 VALVE OIL COOLER BYPASS 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-16; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

51R148 HEATER-SERVO FUEL 73 ENGINE 7320 - FUEL CONTROLLING SYSTEM 73-21-84; MEGGITT CONTROL SYSTEMS PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

51U711 SWITCH DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-10; CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS INC CUSTOM CONTROL SENSORS YES YES YES B747;B767;A330;B757;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

541674-1-1 ACTUATOR - RAM AIR INLET 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-20-36; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B777; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

541674-3 ACTUATOR - RAM AIR INLET 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-20-36; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B777; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

541674-4 ACTUATOR - RAM AIR INLET 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-20-36; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B777; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

541674-5 ACTUATOR - RAM AIR INLET 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-20-36; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B777; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

541674-6 ACTUATOR - RAM AIR INLET 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-20-36; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B777; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

5507-910-0 CHIP DETECTOR 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-57; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

568-1-27202-002 PUMP-FUEL 28 ENGINE 2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. SYSTEM 28-21-51; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES NO NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

568-1-27202-005 PUMP-FUEL 28 ENGINE 2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. SYSTEM 28-21-51; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

568-1-27202-006 PUMP-FUEL 28 ENGINE 2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. SYSTEM 28-21-51; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

568-1-27202-007 PUMP-FUEL 28 ENGINE 2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. SYSTEM 28-21-51; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

568-1-27202-02R PUMP-FUEL 28 ENGINE 2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. SYSTEM 28-21-51; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

568-1-27202-05R PUMP-FUEL 28 ENGINE 2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. SYSTEM 28-21-51; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

582-3 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-12 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5830202-105 LOW PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-15; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5830202-106 LOW PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-15; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5830202-108 LOW PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-15; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5830202-109 LOW PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-15; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5830202-111 VALVE-TURBINE CASE CLG 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-15; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5830203-104 HIGH PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-09; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5830203-105 HIGH PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-09; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

585-14 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-16 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

585-16 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-16 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

585-17 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-16 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

585-23 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-16 B/E AEROSPACE INC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320;A330; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

585-30 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-16 B/E AEROSPACE INC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320;A330; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

585-6 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-15 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

585-8 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-15 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

585-9 COMPRESSOR 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-31-15 B/E AEROSPACE INC COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5930638-102 LOW PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-30; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5930638-103 LOW PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-30; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5930639-102 HIGH PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-31; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5930639-103 HIGH PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-31; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

5930639-104 HIGH PRESSURE TURBINE CASE COOLING VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-31; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

62197-001-001 WATER BOILER 25 INTERIOR 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS 25-35-95; SAFRAN CABIN GERMANY SAFRAN YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;B767;A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

623977 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-34; EATON CORPORATION EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;B747;B757;B767; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

63292146-1 PRECOOLER CONTROL VALVE (PCCV) 36 AIRFRAME 3600 - PNEUMATIC SYSTEM 36-00-01; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

66087 ENG DRVEN HYD PUMP(A SYS) 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-34; PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PARKER MEGGITT YES YES YES B747;B757;B767;A320_Fam;CFM56;JT8;B737CL;B737NG;JT8;CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

693335 PUMP - ELECTRIC 29 AIRFRAME 2920 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, AUXILIARY 29-21-20;29-21-21; 29-21-22 EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
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2550 - CARGO COMPARTME... 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYS... 2730 - ELEVATOR CONTROL...

2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. ... 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ... 2920 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ...

3010 - AIRFOIL ANTI/DE-ICE... 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR ... 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETR...

3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAK... 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEE... 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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6949-010000-02A TOILET BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-61; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

7074-100 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

7074-200 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

7074-300 ACTUATOR-VBV 75 ENGINE 7530 - COMPRESSOR BLEED CONTROL 75-32-14; SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

72E03-1 FILTER-PILOT VALVE 30 AIRFRAME 3010 - AIRFOIL ANTI/DE-ICE SYSTEM 30-11-52; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

753A0000-03 EXCHANGER-HEAT,PRIMARY 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-11; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

753A0000-04 EXCHANGER-HEAT,PRIMARY 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-11; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

753B0000-02 EXCHANGER-HEAT,PRIMARY 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-11; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

753B0000-03 EXCHANGER-HEAT,PRIMARY 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-11; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

753C0000-01 EXCHANGER-HEAT,PRIMARY 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-11; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

753C0000-02 EXCHANGER-HEAT,PRIMARY 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-11; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

754A0000-03 EXCHANGER-HEAT,MAIN 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-12; LIEBHERR AEROSPACE LINDENBERG GMBH LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

754B0000-02 EXCHANGER-HEAT,MAIN 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-12; LIEBHERR AEROSPACE LINDENBERG GMBH LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

754C0000-01 EXCHANGER-HEAT,MAIN 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-12; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

755A0000-04 REHEATER - AIR CONDITIONING 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-08; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

755B0000-02 REHEATER - AIR CONDITIONING 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-08; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

755C0000-01 REHEATER - AIR CONDITIONING 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-08; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

756A0000-05 CONDENSER 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-10; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

756A0000-06 CONDENSER 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-10; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES NO A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

7589149 FILTER HPC BLEED AIR 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-19; PTI TECHNOLOGIES INC. PTI TECHNOLOGIES YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

7589149-101 FILTER HPC BLEED AIR 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-19; PTI TECHNOLOGIES INC. PTI TECHNOLOGIES YES YES YES B767;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

7589149-102 FILTER HPC BLEED AIR 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-19; PTI TECHNOLOGIES INC. PTI TECHNOLOGIES YES YES YES PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

764A0000-03 SENSOR-DUCT TEMP 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-22; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES NO NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

764B0000-01 SENSOR-TEMPERATURE 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-22; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES NO NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

764B0000-02 SENSOR-TEMPERATURE 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-52-22; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES NO NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

775538-15 STARTER CONTROL VALVE 80 ENGINE 8010 - ENGINE CRANKING 80-12-05; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

808810-1 VALVE-BYPASS ASSY 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-17; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

808810-2 VALVE-BYPASS ASSY 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-17; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

808900-1 VALVE-HEAT EXCHANGER ENG AIR/OIL 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-24; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

81000-37601 LOGO LIGHT LH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-45-04; KOITO MFG CO. LTD KOITO MANUFACTURING YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

81000-37602 LOGO LIGHT RH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-45-04; KOITO MFG CO. LTD KOITO MANUFACTURING YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

811149-1 ACTUATOR-TURB CLG VALVE 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-24-28; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

849589 ENG DRVEN HYD PUMP(A SYS) 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-61; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES B737;CFM56-7B;B737NG; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

86500-109 VALVE WATER SHUTOFF 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-59; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES B737NG;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

86500-109AMDTB VALVE-WATER SHUTOFF 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-59; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO B737NG;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

86500-109AMDTC VALVE-WATER SHUTOFF 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-59; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO B737NG;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

86600-103 VALVE, FLUSH ROTARY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-78; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

86600-103REVL VALVE, FLUSH ROTARY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-78; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

887673 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-34; EATON CORPORATION EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;B747;B757;B767; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

89010-001 BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-41 DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9043110-16 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9043110-17 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9043110-18 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9043110-3 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9043110-5 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9059110-1 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-19; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES B737CL;CFM56;B737NG; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9059110-2 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-19; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9115-010000-02A TOILET BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-61; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9124-010000-02A TOILET BOWL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-61; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

9387M24P09 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9387M24P14 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9387M24P16 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9387M24P17 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5C; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

9387M24P18 IGNITION LEADS 74 ENGINE 7420 - IGNITION HARNESS (DISTRIBUTION) 74-21-15; UNISON INDUSTRIES, LLC GE AEROSPACE COMPANY YES YES YES A320_Fam;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

971844 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

972630 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

974540 HYDRAULIC MOTORPUMP ASSEMBLY 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-72; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

974800 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-55; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

974947 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

974976 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

975A0000-02 ACTUATOR-RAM AIR INLET 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-53-51; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330;A340;B747; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

975A0000-03 ACTUATOR-RAM AIR INLET 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-53-51; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330;A340;B747; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

976A0000-02 ACTUATOR-RAM AIR OUTLET 21 AIRFRAME 2150 - CABIN COOLING SYSTEM 21-53-52; LIEBHERR-AEROSPACE-TOULOUSE SAS LIEBHERR YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

A05000 ACTUATOR ASSY 24 AIRFRAME 2400 - ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM 24-09-01; SITEC AEROSPACE GMBH SITEC AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

A05B00 ACTUATOR ASSY 24 AIRFRAME 2400 - ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM 24-09-01; SITEC AEROSPACE GMBH SITEC AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

A08000 ACTUATOR ASSY 24 AIRFRAME 2400 - ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM 24-09-03; SITEC AEROSPACE GMBH SITEC AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

ACP2788AA02 ACP-AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-22; COBHAM AVIONICS COBHAM YES YES YES A320Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

ACP2788AB04 ACP-AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-22; COBHAM AVIONICS COBHAM YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

ACP2788AB05 ACP-AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-22; COBHAM AVIONICS COBHAM YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

ACP2788AC01 ACP-AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-22; COBHAM AVIONICS COBHAM YES YES YES A320 Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

ACP2788AD01 ACP-AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-54; COBHAM AVIONICS COBHAM YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

ACP2788AE01 ACP-AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-55; COBHAM AVIONICS COBHAM YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

ACP2788AF01 ACP-AUDIO CONTROL PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2350 - AUDIO INTEGRATING SYSTEM 23-51-01; COBHAM AVIONICS COBHAM YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C143620-2 VALVE 8TH STAGE CHECK VALVE 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-52; MICROTECNICA S.R.L COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C143620-2M2 VALVE 8TH STAGE CHECK VALVE 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-52; MICROTECNICA S.R.L COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C143620-3 VALVE 8TH STAGE CHECK VALVE 36 AIRFRAME 3610 - PNEUMATIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 36-11-52; MICROTECNICA S.R.L COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C148275-1 VALVE NACELLE COOLING 75 ENGINE 7520 - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM 75-26-11; MICROTECNICA S.R.L. COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C20105000 TACHOMETER 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-46-15; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C20105000-1 TACHOMETER 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-46-15; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C20105000-2 TACHOMETER 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-46-15; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C20105100 TACHOMETER 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-46-15; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C20105100-1 TACHOMETER 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-46-15; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C20288000-1 ACCUMULATOR-BRAKE 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-46-06; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C20288000-2 ACCUMULATOR-BRAKE 32 AIRFRAME 3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAKE SYSTEM 32-46-06; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A330;A340;A320;A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C24960000-1 VALVE-SAFETY 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-67; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C24966000 VALVE SAFETY 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-67; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

C82LL0010 VALVE-DRAIN 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-13; GOODRICH ACTUATION SYSTEMS SAS COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D05000 VALVE-FILL AND DRAIN 38 INTERIOR 3810 - POTABLE WATER SYSTEM 38-10-02; SITEC AEROSPACE GMBH SITEC AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D05A00 VALVE-FILL/DRAIN 38 INTERIOR 3810 - POTABLE WATER SYSTEM 38-10-02; SITEC AEROSPACE GMBH SITEC AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D05C00 VALVE-FILL AND DRAIN 38 INTERIOR 3810 - POTABLE WATER SYSTEM 38-10-02; SITEC AEROSPACE GMBH SITEC AEROSPACE YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119750 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119750-1 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119751 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119751-1 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119760 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119760-1 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119761 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119770-1 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D23119771 ELECTRICAL BOX 32 AIRFRAME 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEERING SYSTEM 32-57-17; SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

D41428 HALON PRESSURE REDUCER 26 INTERIOR 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 26-20-10; B/E SYSTEMS GMBH COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES YES

D41552 HALON PRESSURE REDUCER 26 INTERIOR 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 26-20-10; B/E SYSTEMS GMBH COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES YES

E61751-00-0001 HALON PRESSURE REDUCER 26 INTERIOR 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 26-20-10; B/E SYSTEMS GMBH COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

E61751-00-0002 HALON PRESSURE REDUCER 26 INTERIOR 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 26-20-10; B/E SYSTEMS GMBH COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

E61751-00-0003 HALON PRESSURE REDUCER 26 INTERIOR 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 26-20-10; B/E SYSTEMS GMBH COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

FA00631B FILTER-FUEL NOZZLE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-45; SAFRAN FILTRATION SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

FA00631C FILTER-FUEL NOZZLE 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-45; SAFRAN FILTRATION SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737NG;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-7B; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

FA00914D FILTER-FUEL DOWN STREAM 73 ENGINE 7310 - ENGINE FUEL DISTRIBUTION 73-11-47; SAFRAN FILTRATION SYSTEMS SAFRAN YES YES YES B737CL;A320_Fam;A340;CFM56; CFM56;CFM56-5B;CFM56-5 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

FCM6965-00 FLUSH CONTROL MODULE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-89; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GmbH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

FCM6965-00 Amdt.A FLUSH CONTROL MODULE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-89; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GmbH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

FCM6965-01 FLUSH CONTROL MODULE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-89; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GmbH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

FCM9130-01 MODULE - FLUSH CONTROL 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-42; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

FRH340003H DRAIN VALVE-WASTE WATER 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-30-30; EATON AEROSPACE LTD EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES B737NG;A320_Fam;A330;A340;A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

FV9930-00 VALVE ASSY-FLUSH 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-79; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES B737NG;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

G540DA51-01 VALVE-WASTE DRAIN 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-49; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340;A320; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

G540DA72 SEPARATOR-WASTE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-34-19; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES NO B767;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

G7402-05 PANEL-SINGLE ADF CONTROL 34 AVIONICS 3450 - DEPENDENT POSITION DETERMINING SYS 34-50-48; GABLES ENGINEERING INC. GABLES ENGINEERING YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

G7403-03 ADF PANEL 34 AVIONICS 3450 - DEPENDENT POSITION DETERMINING SYS 34-50-53; GABLES ENGINEERING INC. GABLES ENGINEERING YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

G7404-124 RADIO TUNING PANEL 23 AVIONICS 2310 - HF COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 23-10-37; GABLES ENGINEERING INC. GABLES ENGINEERING YES YES YES B737NG;EMB190;B737CL; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

G7500-03 PANEL-VHF NAV CONT 34 AVIONICS 3450 - DEPENDENT POSITION DETERMINING SYS 34-50-57; GABLES ENGINEERING INC. GABLES ENGINEERING YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

GTA43-2 VALVE-HEAT EXCHANGER ENG AIR/OIL 79 ENGINE 7920 - ENGINE OIL DISTRIBUTION (AIRFRAME) 79-21-24; HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND COLLINS AEROSPACE YES YES YES A330;PW4000; PW4000; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES
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MPN Description ATA ATA Category ATA-System CMM / ATA OEM OEM GROUP Test/

Inspection
Repair Overhaul USABILITY / AIRCRAFT TYPE / ENGINE TYPEEngine Applicability EASA FAA CAAM CAAS DGCA CAAC JCAB CAAT * CAAV

ATA

28 29 30

32 33 34

36 38 52

73 74 75

79 80

ATA-System

2400 - ELECTRICAL POWER ... 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTME... 2530 - BUFFET/GALLEYS

2550 - CARGO COMPARTME... 2620 - EXTINGUISHING SYS... 2730 - ELEVATOR CONTROL...

2820 - ACFT FUEL DISTRIB. ... 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ... 2920 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ...

3010 - AIRFOIL ANTI/DE-ICE... 3040 - WINDSHIELD/DOOR ... 3230 - LANDING GEAR RETR...

3240 - LANDING GEAR BRAK... 3250 - LANDING GEAR STEE... 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING

Revision February

2026

For RFQ, please contact info@apacs.aero

www.apacs.aero

HG2030BE03 AIR DATA INERTIAL REFERENCE UNIT (ADIRU) 34 AVIONICS 3410 - FLIGHT ENVIRONMENT DATA 34-12-41; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A380; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

HG2030BE04 AIR DATA INERTIAL REFERENCE UNIT (ADIRU) 34 AVIONICS 3410 - FLIGHT ENVIRONMENT DATA 34-12-41; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO A320_Fam;A330;A380; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

HG2050BC04 AIR DATA INERTIAL REFERENCE UNIT (ADIRU) 34 AVIONICS 3420 - ATTITUDE AND DIRECTION DATA SYSTEM 34-26-51; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES NO B737NG;B737MAX; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

HG2100BC02 INERTIAL REFERENCE UNIT (IRU) 34 AVIONICS 3420 - ATTITUDE AND DIRECTION DATA SYSTEM 34-27-52; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B787; Q42025 Q42025 Q42025 YES Q42025 Q42025 Q42025 Q42025 Q42025

HG2111BC02 ATTITUDE HEADING REFERENCE UNIT (AHRU) 34 AVIONICS 3420 - ATTITUDE AND DIRECTION DATA SYSTEM 34-28-58; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B787; Q42025 Q42025 Q42025 YES Q42025 Q42025 Q42025 Q42025 Q42025

J540AI1-300 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-41; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI1-500 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-42; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI1-510 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-44; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI1-520 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-42; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI2-300 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-41; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES B737NG;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI2-500 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-42; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES B737NG;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI2-510 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-44; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI2-515 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-44; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI2-520 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-42; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

J540AI4-100 VACUUM GENERATOR 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-32-55; APPARATEBAU GAUTING GmbH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES YES

PV3-240-18 ENG DRVEN HYD PUMP(A SYS) 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-61; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES B737;CFM56-7B;B737NG; CFM56; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

PV3-300-13E PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

PV3-300-13F PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

PV3-300-13H PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

PV3-300-13K PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-41; EATON AEROSPACE EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000;A320; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

PV3-300-13L PUMP-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-10-55; EATON LIMITED EATON CORPORATION YES YES YES A330;A340;CFM56;PW4000; CFM56;PW4000; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

R2955530-1 ROLLER 33 AIRFRAME 2550 - CARGO COMPARTMENTS 25-51-18; TELAIR INTERNATIONAL GMBH TELAIR INTERNATIONAL YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A305-1 ANTICOLLISION LIGHT UPPER FUSELAGE 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-03; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A305-2 ANTICOLLISION LIGHT, LOWER FUSELAGE 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-04; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A321-1 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, LH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;EMB190;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A321-2 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, RH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;B737CL;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A321-3 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, LH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;EMB190;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A321-4 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, RH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG;B737CL;B787; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A321-5 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, LH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737CL;B737NG;EMB190; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S283A321-6 RETRACTABLE LANDING LIGHT, RH 33 AIRFRAME 3340 - EXTERIOR LIGHTING 33-42-07; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC HONEYWELL AEROSPACE YES YES YES B737NG; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

S4-3402180 VALVE-ELECTRO MANUAL SELECTOR CARGO DOOR 52 AIRFRAME 5230 - CARGO/BAGGAGE DOORS 52-30-14; LIEBHERR AEROSPACE LINDENBERG GMBH LIEBHERR YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

SB209L1A1-1483 ACCUMULATOR-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-12; HYDAC SYSTEMS & SERVICES HYDAC YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

SB209L1A1-1484 ACCUMULATOR-HYDRAULIC 29 AIRFRAME 2910 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, MAIN 29-11-12; HYDAC SYSTEMS & SERVICES HYDAC YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TA6949-00 TOILET ASSEMBLY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-84; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

TA6949-01 TOILET ASSEMBLY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-84; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

TA6950-00 TOILET ASSEMBLY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-84; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

TA6950-01 TOILET ASSEMBLY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-84; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

TA9115-00 TOILET ASSY LH 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-61; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TA9116-00 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-61; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TA9125-00 TOILET ASSY RH 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-61; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TA9126-00 TOILET ASSY 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-61; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-13CE00-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

TAAI2-13CE10-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A300;A310; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-13CE11-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-13CE20-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

TAAI2-13PE00-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

TAAI2-13PE10-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-13PE20-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES NO YES YES NO YES YES

TAAI2-33CE00-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33CE01-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33CE10-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33CE11-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33CE20-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33CE21-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33CE30-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33CE31-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE00-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE01-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE10-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE11-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE20-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE21-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE30-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI2-33PE31-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-37; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE00-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE01-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE02-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE10-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE11-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE12-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE20-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE21-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE22-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE30-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE31-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03CE32-01 SEAT, FIRST OFFICER 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE00-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE01-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE02-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE10-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE11-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE12-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE20-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE21-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE22-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE31-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

TAAI3-03PE32-01 SEAT, CAPTAIN 25 INTERIOR 2510 - FLIGHT COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT 25-11-46; AIRBUS ATLANTIC AIRBUS ATLANTIC YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VA4110 FAN-RECIRCULATION 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-18; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VD3810 MIXED FLOW FAN 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-12; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VD3820 MIXED FLOW FAN 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-11; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340;B747; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VD3820-01 MIXED FLOW FAN 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-11; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340;B747; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VD3900-03 FAN-RECIRCULATION CABIN 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-16; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;B737;B747;B777;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VD3901-00 FAN-RECIRCULATION CABIN 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-16; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VD3909-00 FAN-RECIRCULATION CABIN 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-19; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VD3920 FAN-EXTRACTION AFT CARGO 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-14; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A320_Fam;A330;A340;B737; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VR4100-02 FAN RECIRCULATION 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-17; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VR4100-03 FAN-RECIRCULATION 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-17; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

VR4100-04 FAN-RECIRCULATION 21 AIRFRAME 2120 - AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 21-21-17; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

WV6966-00 WATER VALVE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-85; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GmbH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

WV6966-01 WATER VALVE 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-85; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GmbH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A350; YES YES YES YES YES YES NO YES YES

WV9135-01 VALVE-WATER SHUTOFF 38 INTERIOR 3830 - WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 38-31-53; DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH DIEHL AVIATION YES YES YES A330;A340; YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
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